Specifications 2
Ordering information InPro 2000 2/3
Ordering information 465-50 electrode 3/5
Recommended housings 6
Drawings 9
Contents
InPro® 2000 and 465-50 electrodes
Process reliability and highest accuracy

KCl (9823) for cleaning of the diaphragm with high discharge rate
Friscolyt (9818) for solvent or protein-bearing process media
For special applications, other electrolytes are available (see p. 6–8).
Housings
InPro 2000 and 465-50 electrodes can be used with stationary and retractable housings.
2
Specifications
For highest accuracy in critical processes InPro 2000 and HA, HF, LoT 465-50 electrodes
Ordering information InPro 2000 Series
– Designed for use in stirred vessels, tanks, open basins and pipes in the chemical industry under harsh process
conditions, and now also for up to 6 bar (87 psi) overpressure.
– Optimal measurement performance even in strong alkaline media thanks to a tried and tested special glass
membrane for applications in the field of chemical processes.
pH electrodes for demanding processes
Temperature sensor Pt100 Shaft length [a] in mm Order no.
InPro 2000/120/Pt100/9816 120 (4.7") 52 001 426
InPro 2000/120/Pt100/9823 120 (4.7") 52 001 430
InPro 2000/120/Pt100/9848 120 (4.7") 52 001 434
InPro 2000/150/Pt100/9816 150 (5.9") 52 002 179
InPro 2000/150/Pt100/9823 150 (5.9") 52 002 831
InPro 2000/150/Pt100/9848 150 (5.9") 52 001 590
InPro 2000/200/Pt100/9848 200 (7.9") 52 002 192
InPro 2000/250/Pt100/9816 250 (9.8") 52 001 428
InPro 2000/250/Pt100/9848 250 (9.8") 52 001 436
pH range InPro 2000: 0…14 HA465-50: 0…14
InPro 2001: 1…11 465-50: 0…12
InPro 2002: 1…11 (HF, LoT)465-50: 1…11
Temperature range °C InPro 2000: 0…140 (32…284 °F) (HA) 465-50: 0…130 (32…266 °F)
InPro 2001: –30…80 (–22…176 °F) LoT 465-50: –30   80 (-22…176 °F)
InPro 2002: 0…80 (32…176 °F) HF 465-50: 0…80 (32…176 °F)
Pressure resistance up to max. 6 bar (87 psi) overpressure at 130 °C (266 °F)
Reference system Argenthal (Ag/AgCl)
Reference electrolyte refillable liquid electrolytes:
Viscolyt (9816) for general chemical applications
KCl (9823) for self-cleaning of diaphragms with high outflow
Friscolyt (9848) for solvent- or protein-containing process media
Diaphragm 1, 2 or 3 ceramic diaphragm(s)
Viscolyt: 3 diaphragms     Friscolyt: 2 diaphragms     KCI: 1 diaphragm
Glass membrane InPro 2000 and HA 465-50: alkaline-media resistant glass
InPro 2001 and LoT 465-50: low-temperature glass
InPro 2002 and HF 465-50: hydrofluoric acid resistant glass
Series 465-50: glass resistant to thermal sterilization
Connector InPro 2000 series: VarioPin (VP), (HA, HF, LoT) 465-50: S7
IP68 Pg 13.5 thread
Ex certification Ex ia IIC T6/T5/T4/T3 Ga/Gb, SEV 14 ATEX 0168 X, IECEx SEV 14.0025X
for the InPro 2000 series
FM certification IS / I, II, III / Div 1 /GR ABCDEFG / T6 for the InPro 2000 series
PED certification Pressure Equipment Directive guidelines 97/23/EG,
Art. 3, Para. 3, for the InPro 2000 Series
Silver-ion trap InPro 2000 series: yes (HA, HF, LoT) 465-50: with SC
designation
Sterilizable yes
Autoclavable InPro 2000 series: yes 465-50 series: no
CIP-compliance yes
3
For highest accuracy in critical processes InPro 2000 and HA, HF, LoT 465-50 electrodes
pH electrodes for demanding processes
Temperature sensor Pt100 Shaft length [a] in mm Order no.
InPro 2000/250/Pt100/9823 250 (9.8") 52 001 432
InPro 2000/450/Pt100/9816 450 (17.7") 52 001 738
InPro 2000/450/Pt100/9823 450 (17.7") 52 001 794
InPro 2000/450/Pt100/9848 450 (17.7") 52 001 655
InPro 2001/120/Pt100/9848 120 (4.7") 52 002 756
InPro 2001/250/Pt100/9848 250 (9.8") 52 001 758
InPro 2001/450/Pt100/9848 450 (17.7") 52 002 800
pH electrodes for chemical applications
Temperature sensor Pt100
InPro 2002/120/Pt100/9848 120 (4.7") 52 002 291
InPro 2002/250/Pt100/9848 250 (9.8") 52 002 791
with bridge electrolyte
InPro 2000EB/120/Pt100/9816 120 (4.7") 52 002 756
InPro 2000EB/250/Pt100/9823 250 (9.8") 52 002 510
Temperature sensor Pt1000
InPro 2000/120/Pt1000/9816 120 (4.7") 52 001 427
InPro 2000/120/Pt1000/9823 120 (4.7") 52 001 431
InPro 2000/120/Pt1000/9848 120 (4.7") 52 001 435
InPro 2000/150/Pt1000/9816 150 (5.9") 52 001 704
InPro 2000/150/Pt1000/9848 150 (5.9") 52 001 749
InPro 2000/250/Pt1000/9816 250 (9.8") 52 001 429
InPro 2000/250/Pt1000/9823 250 (9.8") 52 001 433
InPro 2000/250/Pt1000/9848 250 (9.8") 52 001 437
InPro 2000/450/Pt1000/9816 450 (17.7") 52 001 792
InPro 2000/450/Pt1000/9823 450 (17.7") 52 001 777
InPro 2000/450/Pt1000/9848 450 (17.7") 52 001 666
InPro 2001/150/Pt1000/9848 150 (5.9") 52 002 542
Ordering information Series: 465-50 with HA, HF, LoT
– Designed for use in stirred vessels, tanks, open basins and pipes in the chemical industry  under harsh process
conditions, and now also for up to 6 bar (87 psi) overpressure.
– Optimal measurement performance even in strong alkaline media thanks to a well-proven special membrane
glass for applications in the field of chemical processes.
pH electrodes
with high-alkali glass Shaft length [a] mm Order no.
HA465-50-SC-S7/120/9823 120 (4.7") 10 465 4510IG
HA465-50-SC-S7/150/9823 150 (5.9") 10 465 4511IG
HA465-50-SC-S7/250/9823 250 (9.8") 10 465 4512IG
HA465-50-SC-S7/450/9823 450 (17.7") 10 465 4513IG
HA465-50-SC-S7/200/9823 200 (7.9") 10 465 4514IG
HA465-50-SC-S7/250/9840 250 (9.8") 10 465 4515IG
HA465-50-SC-T-S7/450 450 (17.7") 10 465 4517IG
HA465-50-SC-P-S7/120/9848 120 (4.7") 10 465 4519IG
HA465-50-SC-P-S7/250/9848 250 (9.8") 10 465 4522IG
HA465-50-SC-S7/150/9830 150 (5.9") 10 465 4524IG
4
For highest accuracy in critical processes InPro 2000 and HA, HF, LoT 465-50 electrodes
pH electrodes
with high-alkali glass Shaft length [a] mm Order no.
HA465-50-SC-S7/120/9830 120 (4.7") 10 465 4525IG
HA465-50-SC-S7/250/9830 250 (9.8") 10 465 4526IG
HA465-50-SC-P-S7/150/9848 150 (5.9") 10 465 4531IG
HA465-50-SC-T-S7/120 120 (4.7") 52 001 034
HA465-50-SC-T-S7/150 150 (5.9") 52 001 035
HA465-50-SC-T-S7/200 200 (7.9") 52 001 036
HA465-50-SC-T-S7/250 250 (9.8") 52 001 037
with high-alkali glass and electrolyte bridge
HA465-50-90-T-S7/120 120 (4.7") 10 465 4157IG
HA465-50-90-T-S7/150 150 (5.9") 10 465 4158IG
HA465-50-90-T-S7/200 200 (7.9") 10 465 4159IG
HA465-50-90-T-S7/250 250 (9.8") 10 465 4160IG
HA465-50-90-T-S7/400 400 (15.8") 11 465 3039IG
HA465-50-90-T-S7/450 450 (17.7") 52 001 038
HA465-50-90-T-S7/120/9846 120 (4.7") 11 465 3079IG
HA465-50-90-T-S7/120/9813 120 (4.7") 11 465 3081IG
with high-alkali glass and electrolyte bridge
HA465-50-90-T-S7/150/9813 150 (5.9") 11 465 3183IG
HA465-50-90-T-S7/250/9813 250 (9.8") 52 000 717
HA465-50-90-T-S7/250/9823/9823 250 (9.8") 10 465 4527IG
HA465-50-90-S7/120/9823-9823 120 (4.7") 11 465 3077IG
HA465-50-90-S7/150/9823/9823 150 (5.9") 52 001 039
HA465-50-90-S7/200/9823/9823 200 (7.9") 52 001 040
HA465-50-90-S7/250/9823/9823 250 (9.8") 52 001 041
HA465-50-90-S7/450/9823/9823 450 (17.7") 52 001 042
Sterilization-resistant glass
465-50-S7/120 120 (4.7") 10 465 3456IG
465-50-S7/150 150 (5.9") 10 465 3457IG
465-50-S7/200 200 (7.9") 10 465 3458IG
465-50-S7/250 250 (9.8") 10 465 3459IG
465-50-S7/350 350 (13.8") 10 465 3461IG
465-50-S7/470 470 (18.5") 10 465 4129IG
465-50-S7/550 550 (21.7") 10 465 3465IG
465-50-T-S7/120 120 (4.7") 10 465 4493IG
465-50-T-S7/150 150 (5.9") 10 465 4452IG
465-50-T-S7/200 200 (7.9") 10 465 4488IG
465-50-T-S7/250 250 (9.8") 10 465 4483IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/120/9848 120 (4.7") 10 465 4500IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/150/9848 150 (5.9") 10 465 4501IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/200/9848 200 (7.9") 10 465 4502IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/250/9848 250 (9.8") 10 465 4503IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/350/9848 350 (13.8") 11 465 3175IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/450/9848 450 (17.7") 10 465 4509IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/520/9848 520 (20.5") 11 465 3176IG
465-50-SC-P-S7/550/9848 550 (21.7") 11 465 3177IG
Sterilization-resistant glass and electrolyte bridge
465-50-90-K9/120 120 (4.7") 10 465 4022IG
465-50-90-T-S7/200 200 (7.9") 10 465 4149IG
5
For highest accuracy in critical processes InPro 2000 and HA, HF, LoT 465-50 electrodes
pH electrodes
Sterilization-resistant glass and electrolyte bridge Shaft length [a] mm Order no.
465-50-90-T-S7/120 120 (4.7") 10 465 4495IG
465-50-90-S7/170 170 (6.7") 11 465 3011IG
465-50-90-T-S7/120/9849 120 (4.7") 11 465 3026IG
with special glass membrane
HF465-50-T-S7/450 450 (17.7") 11 465 3174IG
LoT465-50-T-S7/120/9848 120 (4.7") 10 465 4164IG
LoT465-50-T-S7/150/9848 150 (5.9") 10 465 4173IG